FEDERAL HIGHWAY ADMINISTRATION
MARYLAND DISTRIBUTION FORMULA
STATE FISCAL YEAR 2025

FFY 2024

FHWA Notice N 4510.887 January 17, 2024
AVAILABLE FOR MPO DISTRIBUTION

ANNE ARUNDEL
BALTIMORE CITY
BALTMORE COUNTY
CARROLL
HARFORD

Bel Air-Aberdeen
HOWARD
BALTIMORE REGION

FREDERICK
MONTGOMERY
PRINCE GEORGE'S
CHARLES
WASHINGTON REGION

WASHINGTON
HAGERSTOWN REGION

CECIL
WILMINGTON REGION

FY 2020
URBANIZED
POPULATION

2,429,571

2,243,537

103,778

47,788

9,517,593
$9,517,593
FACTORED
AIR QUALITY URBANIZED
FACTOR POPULATION
1.0 2,429,571
1.0 2,243,537
1.0 103,778
1.0 47,788
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PERCENT OF
FACTORED
URBANIZED

POPULATION

48.96%

45.21%

2.09%

0.96%

FY 2025
ALLOCATION

$4,659,418

$4,302,643

$199,025

$91,648

2/21/2024



FEDERAL HIGHWAY ADMINISTRATION
MARYLAND DISTRIBUTION FORMULA
STATE FISCAL YEAR 2025 (Continued)

WICOMICO
Salisbury
SALISBURY REGION

Calvert
St. Mary's
CALVERTST.MARY'S COUNTY REGION

TOTAL ALL MPOS

FY 2020
URBANIZED
POPULATION

75,754

62,352

4,962,780

PERCENT OF
FACTORED FACTORED
AIR QUALITY URBANIZED URBANIZED FY 2025
FACTOR POPULATION POPULATION  ALLOCATION
1.0 75,754 1.53% $145,281
1.0 62,352 1.26% $119,578
4,962,780 100.00% 9,517,593
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FEDERAL TRANSIT ADMINISTRATION
MARYLAND DISTRIBUTION FORMULA
STATE FISCAL YEAR 2025

Obligational Authority
Estimate AVAILABLE FOR MPO DISTRIBUTION FFY 2023 + 2%

fy-2023-full-year-apportionment-table-2-section-5303-and-5304-statewide-and-metropolitan-planning-01-27-2023.xIsx

100%

$3,559,276

FY 2020 PERCENT OF
URBANIZED URBANIZED FY 2025
POPULATION POPULATION ALLOCATION

ANNE ARUNDEL
BALTIMORE CITY
BALTMORE COUNTY
CARROLL
HARFORD

Aberdeen

Havre de Grace

Bel Air
HOWARD

BALTIMORE REGION 2,429,571

ANNE ARUNDEL
FREDERICK
MONTGOMERY
PRINCE GEORGE'S
CHARLES

St. Charles

WASHINGTON REGION 2,243,537

48.96% $1,742,474

45.21% $1,609,051
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https://www.transit.dot.gov/sites/fta.dot.gov/files/2023-01/fy-2023-full-year-apportionment-table-2-section-5303-and-5304-statewide-and-metropolitan-planning-01-27-2023.xlsx

FEDERAL TRANSIT ADMINISTRATION

MARYLAND DISTRIBUTION FORMULA
STATE FISCAL YEAR 2025 (Continued)

WASHINGTON
HAGERSTOWN REGION

CECIL
WILMINGTON AREA

WICOMICO
Salisbury
SALISBURY REGION

Calvert
St. Mary's
CALVERT ST. MARY'S COUNTY MPO

TOTAL ALL MPOS

FY 2020
URBANIZED
POPULATION

103,778

47,788

75,754

62,352

4,962,780

PERCENT OF

URBANIZED FY 2025
POPULATION ALLOCATION

2.09%

0.96%

1.53%

1.26%

100.00%
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$74,429

$34,273

$54,330

$44,718

3,559,276

2/21/2024



FEDERAL HIGHWAY ADMINISTRATION
MARYLAND DISTRIBUTION FORMULA
STATE FISCAL YEAR 2025

FFY 2024 Complete Streets
FHWA Notice N4510.870
AVAILABLE FOR MPO DISTRIBUTION

ANNE ARUNDEL
BALTIMORE CITY
BALTMORE COUNTY
CARROLL

Westminster
HARFORD

Aberdeen

Havre de Grace

Bel Air
HOWARD
BALTIMORE REGION

FREDERICK
MONTGOMERY
PRINCE GEORGE'S
CHARLES

St. Charles
WASHINGTON REGION

WASHINGTON
HAGERSTOWN REGION

FY 2020
URBANIZED
POPULATION

2,426,685

2,253,418

103,778

237,940
$237,940
PERCENT OF
FACTORED FACTORED
AIR QUALITY URBANIZED URBANIZED FY 2025
FACTOR POPULATION POPULATION ALLOCATION
1.0 2,426,685 48.90% $116,347
1.0 2,253,418 45.41% $108,040
1.0 103,778 2.09% $4,976
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FEDERAL HIGHWAY ADMINISTRATION
MARYLAND DISTRIBUTION FORMULA
STATE FISCAL YEAR 2025 (Continued)

CECIL
WILMINGTON REGION

WICOMICO
Salisbury
SALISBURY REGION

Calvert
St. Mary's
CALVERTST.MARY'S COUNTY REGION

TOTAL ALL MPOS

FY 2020
URBANIZED
POPULATION

40,793

75,754

62,352

4,962,780

FACTORED
AIR QUALITY URBANIZED
FACTOR POPULATION
1.0 40,793
1.0 75,754
1.0 62,352
4,962,780
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PERCENT OF
FACTORED
URBANIZED

POPULATION

0.82%

1.53%

1.26%

100.00%

FY 2025
ALLOCATION

$1,956

$3,632

$2,989

237,940

2/21/2024



BALTIMORE REGION

WASHINGTON REGION

HAGERSTOWN REGION

WILMINGTON REGION

SALISBURY REGION

LEXINGTON REGION

TOTAL DISTRIBUTIONS-
METRO PLANNING

GRAND TOTAL

FHWA

$ 4775765
$ 4,410,683
$ 204,001
$ 93,603
$ 148,913
$ 122,568
$ 9,755,533
$ 9,755,533

Open
$ 4,659,418
$ 4,302,643
$ 199,025
$ 91,648
$ 145281
$ 119,578
$ 9,517,593
$ 9,517,593

2.50% FTA

116,347 $

108,040 $

4976 $
1,956 $
3,632 §

2989 $

237,940 $

237,940 $

1,742,474
1,609,051
74,429
34,273
54,330

44,718

3,559,276

3,559,276

TOTAL FEDERAILOCAL*

$
$

6,518,239
6,019,734
278,429
127,877
203,243

167,286

13,314,809

13,314,809

$

1,629,560
1,504,934
69,607
31,969
50,811

41,822

3,328,702

3,328,702
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SUMMARY OF STATE FY 2025 (FFY 2024) FEDERAL PLANNING FUND DISTRIBUTION

GRAND TOTAL
$ 8,147,799
$ 7,524,668
$ 348,037
$ 159,846
$ 254,054
$ 209,108
$ 16,643,511
$ -
$ 16,643,511

State
$
$

814,780
752,467
34,804
15,985
25,405

20,911

1,664,351

1,664,351

Local

814,780
752,467
34,804
15,985
25,405

20,911

1,664,351

1,664,351

State & Federal Grand Total
7,333,019 8,147,799
6,772,201 7,524,668

313,233 348,037
143,861 159,846
228,648 254,054
188,197 209,108
14,979,160 16,643,511
14,979,160 16,643,511

2/21/2024



	Formula
	Distribution

