

**FEDERAL HIGHWAY ADMINISTRATION
MARYLAND DISTRIBUTION FORMULA
STATE FISCAL YEAR 2025**

FFY 2024
FHWA Notice N 4510.887 January 17, 2024
AVAILABLE FOR MPO DISTRIBUTION

9,517,593

\$9,517,593

	FY 2020 URBANIZED POPULATION	AIR QUALITY FACTOR	FACTORED URBANIZED POPULATION	PERCENT OF FACTORED URBANIZED POPULATION	FY 2025 ALLOCATION
ANNE ARUNDEL					
BALTIMORE CITY					
BALTIMORE COUNTY					
CARROLL					
HARFORD					
Bel Air-Aberdeen					
HOWARD					
BALTIMORE REGION	2,429,571	1.0	2,429,571	48.96%	\$4,659,418
FREDERICK					
MONTGOMERY					
PRINCE GEORGE'S					
CHARLES					
WASHINGTON REGION	2,243,537	1.0	2,243,537	45.21%	\$4,302,643
WASHINGTON					
HAGERSTOWN REGION	103,778	1.0	103,778	2.09%	\$199,025
CECIL					
WILMINGTON REGION	47,788	1.0	47,788	0.96%	\$91,648

FEDERAL HIGHWAY ADMINISTRATION
 MARYLAND DISTRIBUTION FORMULA
 STATE FISCAL YEAR 2025 (Continued)

	FY 2020 URBANIZED POPULATION	AIR QUALITY FACTOR	FACTORED URBANIZED POPULATION	PERCENT OF FACTORED URBANIZED POPULATION	FY 2025 ALLOCATION
WICOMICO Salisbury					
SALISBURY REGION	75,754	1.0	75,754	1.53%	\$145,281
Calvert St. Mary's					
CALVERTST.MARY'S COUNTY REGION	62,352	1.0	62,352	1.26%	\$119,578
TOTAL ALL MPOS	4,962,780		4,962,780	100.00%	9,517,593

**FEDERAL TRANSIT ADMINISTRATION
MARYLAND DISTRIBUTION FORMULA
STATE FISCAL YEAR 2025**

Obligational Authority 100%
Estimate AVAILABLE FOR MPO DISTRIBUTION FFY 2023 + 2% **\$3,559,276**
[fy-2023-full-year-apportionment-table-2-section-5303-and-5304-statewide-and-metropolitan-planning-01-27-2023.xlsx](#)

	FY 2020 URBANIZED POPULATION	PERCENT OF URBANIZED POPULATION	FY 2025 ALLOCATION
ANNE ARUNDEL			
BALTIMORE CITY			
BALTIMORE COUNTY			
CARROLL			
HARFORD			
Aberdeen			
Havre de Grace			
Bel Air			
HOWARD			
BALTIMORE REGION	2,429,571	48.96%	\$1,742,474
ANNE ARUNDEL			
FREDERICK			
MONTGOMERY			
PRINCE GEORGE'S			
CHARLES			
St. Charles			
WASHINGTON REGION	2,243,537	45.21%	\$1,609,051

**FEDERAL TRANSIT ADMINISTRATION
MARYLAND DISTRIBUTION FORMULA
STATE FISCAL YEAR 2025 (Continued)**

	FY 2020 URBANIZED POPULATION	PERCENT OF URBANIZED POPULATION	FY 2025 ALLOCATION
WASHINGTON			
HAGERSTOWN REGION	103,778	2.09%	\$74,429
CECIL			
WILMINGTON AREA	47,788	0.96%	\$34,273
WICOMICO			
Salisbury			
SALISBURY REGION	75,754	1.53%	\$54,330
Calvert			
St. Mary's			
CALVERT ST. MARY'S COUNTY MPO	62,352	1.26%	\$44,718
TOTAL ALL MPOS	4,962,780	100.00%	3,559,276

**FEDERAL HIGHWAY ADMINISTRATION
MARYLAND DISTRIBUTION FORMULA
STATE FISCAL YEAR 2025**

FFY 2024 Complete Streets 237,940
 FHWA Notice N4510.870
AVAILABLE FOR MPO DISTRIBUTION \$237,940

	FY 2020 URBANIZED POPULATION	AIR QUALITY FACTOR	FACTORED URBANIZED POPULATION	PERCENT OF FACTORED URBANIZED POPULATION	FY 2025 ALLOCATION
ANNE ARUNDEL					
BALTIMORE CITY					
BALTIMORE COUNTY					
CARROLL					
Westminster					
HARFORD					
Aberdeen					
Havre de Grace					
Bel Air					
HOWARD					
BALTIMORE REGION	2,426,685	1.0	2,426,685	48.90%	\$116,347
FREDERICK					
MONTGOMERY					
PRINCE GEORGE'S					
CHARLES					
St. Charles					
WASHINGTON REGION	2,253,418	1.0	2,253,418	45.41%	\$108,040
WASHINGTON					
HAGERSTOWN REGION	103,778	1.0	103,778	2.09%	\$4,976

FEDERAL HIGHWAY ADMINISTRATION
 MARYLAND DISTRIBUTION FORMULA
 STATE FISCAL YEAR 2025 (Continued)

	FY 2020 URBANIZED POPULATION	AIR QUALITY FACTOR	FACTORED URBANIZED POPULATION	PERCENT OF FACTORED URBANIZED POPULATION	FY 2025 ALLOCATION
CECIL					
WILMINGTON REGION	40,793	1.0	40,793	0.82%	\$1,956
WICOMICO					
Salisbury					
SALISBURY REGION	75,754	1.0	75,754	1.53%	\$3,632
Calvert					
St. Mary's					
CALVERTST.MARY'S COUNTY REGION	62,352	1.0	62,352	1.26%	\$2,989
TOTAL ALL MPOS	4,962,780		4,962,780	100.00%	237,940

SUMMARY OF STATE FY 2025 (FFY 2024) FEDERAL PLANNING FUND DISTRIBUTION

	<u>FHWA</u>	<u>Open</u>	<u>2.50% FTA</u>	<u>TOTAL FEDERAL</u>	<u>LOCAL*</u>	<u>GRAND TOTAL</u>	<u>State</u>	<u>Local</u>	<u>State & Federal</u>	<u>Grand Total</u>	
BALTIMORE REGION	\$ 4,775,765	\$ 4,659,418	\$ 116,347	\$ 1,742,474	\$ 6,518,239	\$ 1,629,560	\$ 8,147,799	\$ 814,780	\$ 814,780	\$ 7,333,019	\$ 8,147,799
WASHINGTON REGION	\$ 4,410,683	\$ 4,302,643	\$ 108,040	\$ 1,609,051	\$ 6,019,734	\$ 1,504,934	\$ 7,524,668	\$ 752,467	\$ 752,467	\$ 6,772,201	\$ 7,524,668
HAGERSTOWN REGION	\$ 204,001	\$ 199,025	\$ 4,976	\$ 74,429	\$ 278,429	\$ 69,607	\$ 348,037	\$ 34,804	\$ 34,804	\$ 313,233	\$ 348,037
WILMINGTON REGION	\$ 93,603	\$ 91,648	\$ 1,956	\$ 34,273	\$ 127,877	\$ 31,969	\$ 159,846	\$ 15,985	\$ 15,985	\$ 143,861	\$ 159,846
SALISBURY REGION	\$ 148,913	\$ 145,281	\$ 3,632	\$ 54,330	\$ 203,243	\$ 50,811	\$ 254,054	\$ 25,405	\$ 25,405	\$ 228,648	\$ 254,054
LEXINGTON REGION	\$ 122,568	\$ 119,578	\$ 2,989	\$ 44,718	\$ 167,286	\$ 41,822	\$ 209,108	\$ 20,911	\$ 20,911	\$ 188,197	\$ 209,108
TOTAL DISTRIBUTIONS- METRO PLANNING	\$ 9,755,533	\$ 9,517,593	\$ 237,940	\$ 3,559,276	\$ 13,314,809	\$ 3,328,702	\$ 16,643,511	\$ 1,664,351	\$ 1,664,351	\$ 14,979,160	\$ 16,643,511
GRAND TOTAL	\$ 9,755,533	\$ 9,517,593	\$ 237,940	\$ 3,559,276	\$ 13,314,809	\$ 3,328,702	\$ 16,643,511	\$ 1,664,351	\$ 1,664,351	\$ 14,979,160	\$ 16,643,511